21 LC 112 0725

House Resolution 480

By: Representative Robichaux of the 48th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating the Rotary Club of Roswell and recognizing April 18, 2021, as Roswell
- 2 Rotary Day; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the Rotary Club of Roswell will be celebrating the 70th anniversary of its
- 4 founding on April 18, 2021; and
- 5 WHEREAS, sponsored by the Rotary Club of Atlanta, the Rotary Club of Roswell was
- 6 presented its charter on April 18, 1951, by the Honorable Governor Gus Murray with 84
- 7 rotarians and guests present; and
- 8 WHEREAS, this remarkable club has established a glowing reputation of renown throughout
- 9 Roswell for its ability to serve professional businesses, educational institutions, civic
- 10 government, clergies, and nonprofit organizations; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 12 extraordinary club be appropriately recognized.
- 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 14 the members of this body congratulate the Rotary Club of Roswell on its 70th anniversary;

21 LC 112 0725

15 recognize April 18, 2021, as Roswell Rotary Day; and extend best wishes for its continued

- 16 growth, development, and success.
- 17 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 19 Rotary Club of Roswell.